


Item Part No Description
10 C98202 Lid
11 C98233 Soaker Plate
12 102957 Retainer
13 C98216 Basket
14 C98201 Basket Handle
15 151710-SB Column (Includes 23 & 25)
16 100245 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8
17 151727-SB Front Access Panel
 18* 151718-SB 3" Riser

151806-SB 4.5" Riser
151720-SB 8.25" Riser

19 C98142 Universal Base
20 100060 Screw, 8-32 x 5/8
21 100212 Washer, #6
 22* 151721-SB 3" Riser Rear Panel

Item Part No Description 151807-SB 4.5" Riser Rear Panel
1 105084 Hole Plug 151723-SB 8.25" Riser Rear Panel
2 151716-GY Top Cover 23 Ref. Only Tank Shelf (Included in #15)
3 100245 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 24 100194 Pop Rivits
 4* 151713-GY Wrapper 25 Ref. Only Bottom (Included in #15)

151675-GY Wrapper-Barista 26 151717-SB Back Panel
 5* M026110 Faceplate Label  27* 151734-SB Float Switch Bracket

151502 Faceplate Label-Barista 151761-SB Hole Cover Bracket-Barista
6 151728 Brew Plate  28* G210216 Overflow Cup Assembly-
7 151736 Left Hand Brew Rail  Not used in Barista Models

151737 Right Hand Brew Rail 29 151762 Bracket and Plate (Rivited)
8* C98231 Basket w/ Lid and Soaker Plate 30 100003 3/4" Plastic Snap Bushing
9* C98200 Basket w/ Lid * See Model Information page (12) before ordering



Item Part No Description Item Part No Description
1* 151744 Valve w/ Inlet Adjustment 12 100612 Spring

152114 Dump Valve, Barista Only 13 102675 Seat Cup
2 102666 Clamp, S/S #9 14 N/A Faucet Nut
3 701982 Silicone Tube 3/8 x 5/8 x 2 15 152131 Silicone Tube 3/8 x 5/8 x 9.5
4 101835 Sprayhead Tube Assembly 16 151743 Teflon Tube 3/16 ID x 13.5
5 100025 Gasket, Sprayhead 17 151581 Female Elbow  
6 102770 Red Handled Faucet 18 102383 Solenoid Valve 3/4 x 1/4
 7* 151746 Brass Sprayhead 1 Hole 19 111178 Gasket

152405 Black Plastic Sprayhead 20 101377 Solenoid Fitting 1/8 NPT
8 N/A Cap 21 111177 Plastic Solenoid Nut
9 203851 Stem 22 100177 Male Elbow 1/4 x 1/8 NPT
10 N/A Faucet Body 23 511032 Female Elbow 1/4 x 90`
11 102786 Red Handle 24 110305 Low Flow PDS Assembly

* See Model Information page (12) before ordering

Anyone 




Part No Description
151733 Lid Assembly-Includes 1-3
151740* Tank Assembly 1475w-Includes 4-23
151745* Tank Assembly 1775w-Includes 4-23
151755* Tank Assembly 3500w-Includes 4-23
* See Model Information page (12) before ordering

Item Part No Description
1 151800 Thermister Probe Assembly
2 152207 Natural Silicone Hole Plug
3 151732 Tank Lid
 4* 151752 Tank Element 1475w-Includes 4-6

151753 Tank Element 1775w-Includes 4-6
151754 Tank Element 3500w (240v)

Includes 4-6
5 100409 Gasket .515 ID
6 100190 Brass Jam Nut 1/2-20
7 102835 Bulkhead Outlet Fitting
8* 100633 Red Button Thermostat

110578 High Limit Thermostat (240v)
9 100269 Thermostat Bracket
10 151724 Tank
11 700387 Heat Spreader Plate
12 100642 Warming Element 100w
13 100086 Warming Element Support
14 100054 Washer, #8
15 100061 Nut, Hex 8-32
16 107077 Water Level Probe
17 151729 Lime Probe
18 102836 Silicone Grommet  
19 151738 Fill Tube
20 101938 Silicone Grommet .359 x .875
21 151739 Overflow Tube
22 100170 Brass Nut
23 100166 Compression Sleeve
24 101720 Female Connector 3/8 x 1/8, TNPL
25 100431 Hex Nut 9/16-24. TNPL
26 100030 Washer
27 100477 Brass Insert
28 100170 Hex Brass Nut
29 100164 Compression Sleeve
30 100149 Male Elbow 1/4 Comp 1/8

* See Model Information page (12) before ordering



Item Part No Description
1 151800 Thermister Probe Assembly
2 152207 Natural silicone Hole Plug
3 151732 Tank Lid
 4* 151752 Tank Element 1475w-Includes 4-6

151753 Tank Element 1775w-Includes 4-6
151754 Tank Element 3500w (240v)

Includes-4-6
5 100409 Gasket, .515 ID
6 100190 Brass Jam Nut 1/2-20
7 201112 1/4" Tubing Insert
8 102835 Bulkhead Outlet Fitting
9* 100633 Red Button Thermostat

110578 High Limit Thermostat (240v)
10 100269 Thermostat Bracket
11 100440 3/8" Tube Clamp
12 101135 Silicone Tube, 1/4" ID x 3/8" OD x 9"
13 151767 Tank
14 700387 Heat Spreader Plate
15 100642 100w Warming Element
16 100086 Warming Element Support
17 100054 Washer, #8
18 100061 Nut, Hex 8-32
19 100054 Washer, #8
20 100061 Nut, Hex 8-32
21 110586 Drain Tube
22 151738 Fill Tube
23 100170 Brass Nut
24 100166 Compression Sleeve
25 101720 Female Connector 3/8 x 1/8, TNPL
26 100431 Hex Nut 9/16-24. TNPL
27 100030 Washer
28 110506 White Plastic Clamp
29 311058 Silicone Tube
30 100440 Black Clamp
31 705571 Tube, S/S .25 x 1.75
32 100430 Brass Nut
33 100177 Male Elbow 1/4 x 1/8 NPT
34 102836 Silicone Grommet
35 151729 Water Level Probe
36 100149 Male Elbow 1/4 Comp 1/8
37 100164 Compression Sleeve
38 100170 Hex Brass Nut
39 100477 Brass Insert

* See Model Information page (12) before ordering

Anyone 




Item Part No Description
 1* 120025 7/16" Nylon Spacer-Barista
 2* 120141 Screw, 6-32 x 7/16-Barista
 3* 151975 Control Board-Barista
 4* 100275 Screw, 6-32 x 3/16-Barista
 5* C98243 Control Board Cover
 6* 100388 Screw, 6-32 x 7/16
 7* 151309 Control Board
 8* 151702 3/8" Nylon Spacer
 9* 105115 Transformer-Barista
 10* 100054 Washer, #8 Lock-Barista
 11* 511027 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8-Barista
12 110343 25 Amp Solid State Relay
13 104015 Switch Bezel (not used on all models)
14 110626 Rectangular Switch DP/ST

 15* 151701 5/16 x .153 ID Spacer
 16* 151310 Control Board Assembly
 17* 120024 Screw, 6-32 x 3/4

* See Model Information page (12) before ordering



Item Part No Description
1 511005 Cord Plate
2 511027 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8
3 101035 Strain Relief Grommet 14/3
4 101055 Power Cord 14/3
5 101037 Ground Symbol Decal
6 100191 Hex Nut 6-32
7 100212 Washer, #6
8 100061 Hex Nut 8-32
9 100054 Washer, #8

10 511053 Terminal Block
11 202863 240v Terminal Block Label
12 100060 Screw, 8-32 x 5/8
13 511054 240v Strain Relief Cable Connector
14 511027 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8
15 511007 240v Cord Plate





Item Part No Description
1 111169 Main Harness
2 111170 Solenoid Harness
3 111171 White Harness
4 151927 14/ga  Vio/Wh  18" 1-1S-Element to Neutral
5 311045 14/ga  Vio/Bk  6" 1S-1S-Switch to L1
6 700130 14/ga  Vio/Bk  5" 1S-1S-Element to Thermostat
7 151928 14/ga  Vio/Bk  18" 1-1S-Thermostat to Relay

Item

1 111169 Main Harness
2 111170 Solenoid Harness
3 111171 White Harness
4 151927 14/ga  Vio/Wh  18" 1-1S-Element to Neutral
5 311045 14/ga  Vio/Bk  6" 1S-1S-Switch to L1
6 700130 14/ga  Vio/Bk  5" 1S-1S-Element to Thermostat
7 151928 14/ga  Vio/Bk  18" 1-1S-Thermostat to Relay

Item Part No Description
1 111169 Main Harness
2 111170 Solenoid Harness
3 111171 White Harness
4 151927 14/ga  Vio/Wh  18" 1-1S-Element to L2
5 311045 14/ga  Vio/Bk  6" 1S-1S-Switch to L1
6 700130 14/ga  Vio/Bk  5" 1S-1S-Element to Thermostat
7 151928 14/ga  Vio/Bk  18" 1-1S-Thermostat to Relay





Item Part No Description
1 151925 Main Harness
2 151926 White Harness
3 151927 14/ga  Vio/Wh  18" 1-1S-Element to Neutral
4 311045 14/ga  Vio/Bk  6" 1S-1S-Switch to L1
5 700130 14/ga  Vio/Bk  5" 1S-1S-Element to Thermostat
6 151928 14/ga  Vio/Bk  18" 1-1S-Thermostat to Relay

Item Part No Description
1 151925 Main Harness
2 151926 White Harness
3 311168 14/ga  Vio/Rd  17" 1-1S-Element to Switch
4 311045 14/ga  Vio/Bk  6" 1S-1S-Switch to L1
5 700130 14/ga  Vio/Bk  5" 1S-1S-Element to Thermostat
6 151928 14/ga  Vio/Bk  18" 1-1S-Thermostat to Relay
7 108167 14/ga  Vio/Rd  7" 1-1S-Switch to L2




